
 
  127 Market Street, Suite 200 

  Vanceburg, KY 41179  
  Phone - 606-796-3867 

  Fax - 606-796-3948 
  www.tracecreek.net  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Date: November 17, 2022 
 
To: Garrard County Board of Education / Superintendent Kevin Stull 
 
RE: BG# 22-349 Garrard County HS – Bidding Phase 2 – Site Improvements 
 CM’s Letter of Recommendation of Bid Package Contractors 
 
 
 
Mr. Stull, 
 
Trace Creek Construction, Inc. received bids for BG#22-349 Garrard County High 
School – Final Phase – Bidding Phase 2 – Site Improvements on Thursday, November 
10, 2022 at 2:00 PM EST. Trace Creek conducted a review of the bids and contractor 
qualifications submitted. Based on our review, Trace Creek recommends the award 
of contracts to the following contractors: 
 
 
BP#01 Earthwork 
Contractor: Seven Earth Movers, LLC 
Base Bid = $3,930,382.00 
Alt #1 = $0.00 
Base Bid + Alternate 1 = $3,930,382.00 
Owner DPO = $630,500.00 
Contract = $3,299,882.00 
 
 
All recommendations above represent the lowest responsive bids received for each 
package with no exceptions. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact 
me. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Ridge K. Bentley 
Preconstruction Director 
(740)821-0487 
rbentley@tracecreek.net 


